Has been

Prior Recipient

nominated of WWCG Effective date

before? Funding? Organization name: of status: Designation:
121 RED ARROWS SQUADRON ROYAL CANADIAN
AIR CADETS 1998-09-01  Charity
42 Kadva Patidar Samaj Canada 2024-05-31  Charity
ABERFOYLE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY 1976-11-27  Charity
ACTION READ COMMUNITY LITERACY CENTRE OF

Yes No GUELPH 1991-09-01  Charity

yes yes Alzheimer Society of Waterloo Wellington
Angels of Hope Charity 2024-02-15  Charity
Art Gallery of Guelph 1978-11-30  Charity

Yes - eligible

Yes again Jul2026 Art Not Shame 2019-09-30  Charity

Yes No BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF GUELPH 1976-01-01  Charity
BREASTSTROKES 2003-06-03  Charity
CAMPUS CHILD CARE CO-OPERATIVE OF GUELPH
INC. 1976-01-01  Charity

Public
Canadian Centre for Food Integrity 2011-09-23  Foundation
Canadian Farming Alliance 2023-01-05  Charity
CANADIAN FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN-
GUELPH CHAPTER SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS Public
TRUST FUND 1988-03-15  Foundation
Yes - eligible  Canadian Mental Health Association, Waterloo

Yes again Jan 2027 Wellington Branch 1967-01-01  Charity
CANADIAN PUBLIC RELATIONS SOCIETY
FOUNDATION FONDATION DE LASOCIT
CANADIENNE DES RELATIONS PUBLIQUES 1998-02-14  Charity
CANADIAN SOCIETY FORTHE STUDY OF NAMES  1991-05-01  Charity
CANADIAN THERAPEUTIC RIDING
ASSOCIATION/ASSOCIATION CANADIENNE D
QUITATION TH RAPEUTIQUE 1981-10-01  Charity

Public

Canfel Foundation 2013-08-27  Foundation
CAREER EDUCATION COUNCIL GUELPH
WELLINGTON DUFFERIN 1990-10-19  Charity

Yes No CENTRAL ONTARIO LEADERSHIP SEMINARS 2006-04-18  Charity




Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes - eligible

CHALMERS COMMUNITY SERVICES CENTRE OF

again Jun 2028 THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

No

Yes - eligible

again Jun 2026

No

No

No

Yes - Eligible

again Jan 2029

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Children's Reading Room
CivilK9 Youth Services
COMMUNITY LIVING GUELPH WELLINGTON

Community of Hearts Life Long Learning Centre
COMPASS COMMUNITY SERVICES
Co-Unity Education Co-operative Inc.
DANCETHEATRE DAVID EARLE

EBENEZER CEMETERY BOARD
ECOLOGICAL FARMERS ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO

ED VIDEO INCORPORATED

Encounter World Religions

Farm & Food Care Ontario

Focus On Nature

Fondation LoLa

FRENCH IMMERSION ASSOCIATION OF GUELPH
FRESHWATER FUTURE CANADA

Friends of the Guelph Public Library
GINGERBREAD HOUSE CO-OPERATIVE
PRESCHOOL CORP.

Goderich to Guelph Rail Trail Inc
GOW-GANDA AND AREA MUSEUM

Grand River Conservation Authority
GUELPH - WELLINGTON WOMEN IN CRISIS

GUELPH & AREA RIGHT TO LIFE ASSOCIATION
GUELPH & DISTRICT CHRISTIAN HOMES INC.

GUELPH (M.0.G.) WELCOME IN DROP IN CENTRE

CORPORATION

GUELPH AND WELLINGTON AREA BREAST
CANCER SUPPORT GROUP

GUELPH ARTS COUNCIL

GUELPH BIBLE CONFERENCE CENTRE
Guelph Black Heritage Society

Guelph Canadian Reformed Elementary School

2006-06-13
2024-10-24

1967-01-01

2013-04-10
1987-04-01
2023-07-25
2001-12-24
1989-06-27

2003-09-23
2005-03-16
2021-08-04
2019-06-21
2014-05-16
2024-01-01

1994-04-16
2013-04-05
2013-06-13

1998-07-01

1980-07-02

1980-10-01

1974-11-01
1983-05-01

1983-08-17
1992-11-09
1976-01-01
1967-01-01
2013-08-16

2008-09-24

Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity



Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
No

Yes

Yes

Yes - eligible

again Jun 2027

No
No

No

No

Yes

No

GUELPH CHAMBER CHOIR

GUELPH COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE
GUELPH CONCERT BAND

GUELPH CONTEMPORARY DANCE FESTIVAL
GUELPH FIELD NATURALISTS

Guelph Film Festival Inc.

GUELPH FIREFIGHTERS BENEVOLENT
FOUNDATION

GUELPH GENERAL HOSPITAL COMMISSION
GUELPH HIKING TRAIL CLUB

GUELPH HISTORICAL RAILWAY ASSOCIATION
GUELPH HISTORICAL SOCIETY

GUELPH HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY
GUELPH INDEPENDENT LIVING

GUELPH KNIGHTS CHARITIES TRUST
Guelph Neighbourhood Support Coalition
GUELPH PIPE BAND

GUELPH PUBLIC LIBRARY

GUELPH SERVICES FOR THE AUTISTIC
Guelph Symphony Orchestra

GUELPH WISH FUND FOR CHILDREN
GUELPH YOUTH MUSIC CENTRE
GUELPH YOUTH SINGERS

GUELPH/WELLINGTON SENIORS ASSOCIATION

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY GUELPH WELLINGTON
HAMMOND MUSEUM OF RADIO
Hillside Community Festival of Guelph

HIV/AIDS RESOURCES AND COMMUNITY HEALTH

HOMEWOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE/INSTITUT DE
RECHERCHES HOMEWOOD

Homewood Volunteer Association

HOPE HOUSE GUELPH

HOPEWELL CHILDREN'S HOMES INC

HOSPICE WELLINGTON

Ignatius Jesuit Centre

1980-07-10
1987-10-14
1998-07-22
2001-12-20
1982-07-01
2023-01-26

1995-04-01
1967-01-01
1985-01-01
1994-05-01
1996-05-07
1967-01-01
1982-01-01

1995-07-26
2014-01-01
1988-01-01
2011-10-25
1980-08-18
2001-03-19

1995-10-01
1995-01-01
1992-06-16

1990-01-01

2001-01-01
1982-11-08
2015-09-01

1988-01-14

2002-10-11
1984-05-16
2012-04-24
1990-04-03
1983-06-08
1967-01-01

Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Public
Foundation
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Public
Foundation
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity



Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes - eligible

No
No

Yes - eligible

again Oct 2027

again Jan 2028 Immigrant Services - Guelph-Wellington Inc. 2009-06-11
Impact Bridges Group Inc. 2009-01-01
IMPACTHOPE 1993-01-01
Inuk First Aid Instruction & Health Promotion 2009-08-06
JOBS.OPPORTUNITIES.ENTERPRISE.FOR ADULTS
WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 2019-04-30
JOHN CALVIN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL SOCIETY,

GUELPH 1967-01-01
JUNIOR FARMERS' ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO 1986-02-01
Kindle Communities Organization 2022-04-01
KIWANIS CLUB OF GUELPH INC. CHARITABLE

TRUST 1986-10-01
Kiwanis Music Festival of Guelph 1981-11-12
LA GARDERIE DE L'ARC-EN-CIEL INC 1996-05-01
Lakeside Hope House 2012-04-24
LEARNING DISABILITIES ASSOCIATION OF

WELLINGTON COUNTY 1983-01-01

No

Yes - eligible

again Apr 2027

Yes - eligible

again Oct 2028

Yes

LILLIPUT LAND CO-OPERATIVE NURSERY SCHOOL

INC. 1995-07-01
LIONS CLUB OF GUELPH-EYESIGHT

CONSERVATION TRUST 1996-07-01
Live & Learn Foundation 2017-11-17
Master Gardeners of Ontario Inc

Michael House Pregnancy and Parenting Support

Services 2002-10-11
Mood Disorders Support Group of Guelph 2015-07-10
MUSAGETES FOUNDATION 2004-03-16

NATIONAL TURFGRASS RESEARCH FOUNDATION 1979-11-01

New Hope Animal Rescue 2011-04-04
Nightingale Centre for Grieving Children, Youth

and Families 2020-03-14
O AC ALUMNI FOUNDATION 1967-01-01

Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity
Public
Foundation
Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity
Public
Foundation
Charity

Charity
Public
Foundation



Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
Yes

Yes - eligible

again Apr 2028

no

No

Yes

Yes

One World Schoolhouse Foundation
ONTARIO 4-H COUNCIL

ONTARIO FARMLAND TRUST

ONTARIO P.I.R.G.

Out on the Shelf Inc.

PARKSIDE CHRISTIAN SENIORS RESIDENCES
Pollination Guelph

POULTRY INDUSTRY COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH
AND EDUCATION (ARKELL)

RAINBOW CHORUS, THE WATERLOO
WELLINGTON CHORUS OF GAYS, LESBIANS,
BISEXUALS AND FRIENDS

RAINBOW PROGRAMMES FOR CHILDREN
Resurrection Christian Academy

Ronald McDonald House South Central Ontario
ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH CHARITABLE
FOUNDATION

ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH CHARITABLE TRUST
ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH SOUTH CHARITABLE
FOUNDATION INC.

ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH TRILLIUM CHARITABLE

FOUNDATION
ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH-WELLINGTON
CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION GUELPH (ONTARIO NO

234) BRANCH POPPY FUND

ROYAL CITY MISSION CHURCH

ROYAL CITY MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS INC.
Royal City Science Centre

Running Rabbit Farm Rabbit Rescue Sanctuary
and Education Centre

RURAL ONTARIO INSTITUTE

Sanguen Health Centre - Guelph Community
Health Van

SECOND CHANCE EMPLOYMENT COUNSELLING

(WELLINGTON) INC.
SHELLDALE FAMILY GATEWAY

SILENCE: GUELPH'S PORTAL FOR ADVENTUROUS

NEW SOUND EVENTS
Sing Canada Harmony Scholarship Fund

2012-07-05
1990-01-01
2004-07-19
1973-08-31
2009-01-01
1990-05-01
2010-03-10

1990-02-28

2000-07-01

1979-06-20
1997-12-23

1988-07-01

1993-03-20

2005-11-14

1992-09-11

1989-11-02

1978-10-01

1997-02-01

1979-03-01

2022-04-01

2010-06-10
2002-07-01

1984-04-01
1995-09-20

2021-01-12
2008-03-06

Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity

Public
Foundation
Public
Foundation
Public
Foundation

Charity
Public
Foundation

Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
No

No

No
No

No

No

SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL GUELPH
PARTICULAR COUNCIL

SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL, ST JOSEPH'S
CONFERENCE, GUELPH

SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL-CHURCH OF
OUR LADY IMMACULATE

SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL-ST. JOHN'S
CONFERENCE GUELPH ON

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION SOCIETY,
ONTARIO

ST JOSEPH'S HOME FOR THE AGED
ST.JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTRE FOUNDATION,
GUELPH

ST.JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL

St. Joseph's Housing Corporation Inc. Guelph
Stewardship International

STONEHENGE THERAPEUTIC COMMUNITY INC.

Sunrise Therapeutic Riding and Learning Centre
SUZUKI STRING SCHOOL OF GUELPH

Tango's Lead Canine Rescue & Sanctuary

THE CANADIAN REMEMBRANCE TORCH

THE CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY OF THE CITY OF
GUELPH AND THE COUNTY OF WELLINGTON
THE CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION OF GUELPH AND
WELLINGTON

THE ELLIOTT

The Foundation of Guelph General Hospital

THE GOSLING FOUNDATION
THE GUELPH CEMETARY COMMISSION

THE GUELPH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
THE GUELPH ENABLING GARDEN

The Guelph Giants Special Hockey Foundation
THE GUELPH HUMANE SOCIETY INCORPORATED

THE GUELPH JAZZ FESTIVAL
THE GUELPH LITTLE THEATRE

1988-11-01

1991-01-01

1990-01-01

2002-11-26

1992-12-31
1967-01-01

1991-04-01
1967-01-01

2009-10-19
2018-07-05

1982-04-01

1981-06-20

2022-01-01

2021-04-16

1967-01-01

1991-05-24
1985-04-01

1988-04-01

1977-12-01
1975-01-01

1999-07-09
2002-04-01

2008-08-26

1967-01-01

1995-10-26
1967-01-01

Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Public
Foundation
Charity

Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Public
Foundation
Public
Foundation
Charity
Public
Foundation
Charity

Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity



yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No
Yes

THE HOMEWOOD FOUNDATION

The Leadership Exchange

THE SOCIETY OF SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL-
SACRED HEART CONFERENCE

THE UPPER GRAND DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
TRUST

The West Village Community Development Co-
operative Inc.

TORCHLIGHT SERVICES

TREES FOR GUELPH

TRILLIUM EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVE CHARITABLE
CORPORATION

UNICAMP OF ONTARIO INCORPORATED
UNITED WAY COMMUNITY SERVICES OF GUELPH
AND WELLINGTON

UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH

UP AND RUNNING GUELPH

UPPER GRAND DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
UPPER GRAND LEARNING FOUNDATION
VICTIM SERVICES WELLINGTON

VON Ontario Branch - Wellington Guelph

Waterloo - Wellington Down Syndrome Society
WATERLOO-WELLINGTON SCIENCE &
ENGINEERING FAIR

Wellington Catholic District School Board
WILDLIFE PRESERVATION
CANADA/CONSERVATION DE LA FAUNE AU CA
NADA

WYNDHAM HOUSE

YMCA of Three Rivers

ZONTA CLUB OF GUELPH CHARITABLE
FOUNDATION

1993-04-01
2011-01-01

2001-05-17

2000-09-01

2021-02-25
1974-11-20
2003-06-11

1999-07-01
1969-02-10

1971-06-01
1967-01-01
2020-01-24
2003-01-06
1995-01-01
1997-01-28

1974-01-01
1988-03-17

1985-01-01
1973-04-09
1967-01-01

1998-07-01

Public
Foundation
Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity
Public
Foundation
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity

Charity
Charity
Charity
Public
Foundation



