

Has been nominated before?	Prior Recipient Funding?	Prior Recipient Organization name:	Effective date of status:	Designation:
		121 RED ARROWS SQUADRON ROYAL CANADIAN AIR CADETS	1998-09-01	Charity
		42 Kadva Patidar Samaj Canada	2024-05-31	Charity
		ABERFOYLE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	1976-11-27	Charity
Yes	No	ACTION READ COMMUNITY LITERACY CENTRE OF GUELPH	1991-09-01	Charity
yes	yes	Alzheimer Society of Waterloo Wellington		
		Angels of Hope Charity	2024-02-15	Charity
		Art Gallery of Guelph	1978-11-30	Charity
		Yes - eligible		
Yes	again Jul 2026	Art Not Shame	2019-09-30	Charity
Yes	No	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF GUELPH	1976-01-01	Charity
		BREASTSTROKES	2003-06-03	Charity
		CAMPUS CHILD CARE CO-OPERATIVE OF GUELPH INC.	1976-01-01	Charity
		Canadian Centre for Food Integrity	2011-09-23	Foundation
		Canadian Farming Alliance	2023-01-05	Charity
		CANADIAN FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN- GUELPH CHAPTER SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS TRUST FUND	1988-03-15	Foundation
		Yes - eligible		
Yes	again Jan 2027	Canadian Mental Health Association, Waterloo Wellington Branch	1967-01-01	Charity
		CANADIAN PUBLIC RELATIONS SOCIETY FOUNDATION FONDATION DE LA SOCI T CANADIENNE DES RELATIONS PUBLIQUES	1998-02-14	Charity
		CANADIAN SOCIETY FOR THE STUDY OF NAMES	1991-05-01	Charity
		CANADIAN THERAPEUTIC RIDING ASSOCIATION/ASSOCIATION CANADIENNE D' QUITATION TH RAPEUTIQUE	1981-10-01	Charity
		Canfel Foundation	2013-08-27	Foundation
		CAREER EDUCATION COUNCIL GUELPH WELLINGTON DUFFERIN	1990-10-19	Charity
Yes	No	CENTRAL ONTARIO LEADERSHIP SEMINARS	2006-04-18	Charity

Yes	Yes - eligible again Jun 2028	CHALMERS COMMUNITY SERVICES CENTRE OF THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA	2006-06-13	Charity
		Children's Reading Room	2024-10-24	Charity
Yes	No	Civil K9 Youth Services		
		COMMUNITY LIVING GUELPH WELLINGTON	1967-01-01	Charity
		Yes - eligible		
Yes	again Jun 2026	Community of Hearts Life Long Learning Centre	2013-04-10	Charity
Yes	No	COMPASS COMMUNITY SERVICES	1987-04-01	Charity
		Co-Unity Education Co-operative Inc.	2023-07-25	Charity
		DANCETHEATRE DAVID EARLE	2001-12-24	Charity
		EBENEZER CEMETERY BOARD	1989-06-27	Charity
		ECOLOGICAL FARMERS ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO	2003-09-23	Charity
Yes	No	ED VIDEO INCORPORATED	2005-03-16	Charity
		Encounter World Religions	2021-08-04	Charity
		Farm & Food Care Ontario	2019-06-21	Charity
Yes	No	Focus On Nature	2014-05-16	Charity
		Fondation LoLa	2024-01-01	Charity
		FRENCH IMMERSION ASSOCIATION OF GUELPH	1994-04-16	Charity
		FRESHWATER FUTURE CANADA	2013-04-05	Charity
		Friends of the Guelph Public Library	2013-06-13	Charity
		GINGERBREAD HOUSE CO-OPERATIVE PRESCHOOL CORP.	1998-07-01	Charity
		Yes - Eligible		
Yes	again Jan 2029	Goderich to Guelph Rail Trail Inc		
		GOW-GANDA AND AREA MUSEUM	1980-07-02	Charity
Yes	No	Grand River Conservation Authority		
Yes	Yes	GUELPH - WELLINGTON WOMEN IN CRISIS	1980-10-01	Charity
		GUELPH & AREA RIGHT TO LIFE ASSOCIATION	1974-11-01	Charity
		GUELPH & DISTRICT CHRISTIAN HOMES INC.	1983-05-01	Charity
		GUELPH (M.O.G.) WELCOME IN DROP IN CENTRE		
Yes	Yes	CORPORATION	1983-08-17	Charity
		GUELPH AND WELLINGTON AREA BREAST CANCER SUPPORT GROUP	1992-11-09	Charity
Yes	No	GUELPH ARTS COUNCIL	1976-01-01	Charity
		GUELPH BIBLE CONFERENCE CENTRE	1967-01-01	Charity
Yes	Yes	Guelph Black Heritage Society	2013-08-16	Charity
		Guelph Canadian Reformed Elementary School	2008-09-24	Charity

Yes	No	GUELPH CHAMBER CHOIR	1980-07-10	Charity
Yes	No	GUELPH COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE	1987-10-14	Charity
		GUELPH CONCERT BAND	1998-07-22	Charity
		GUELPH CONTEMPORARY DANCE FESTIVAL	2001-12-20	Charity
		GUELPH FIELD NATURALISTS	1982-07-01	Charity
		Guelph Film Festival Inc.	2023-01-26	Charity
		GUELPH FIREFIGHTERS BENEVOLENT FOUNDATION	1995-04-01	Public Foundation
		GUELPH GENERAL HOSPITAL COMMISSION	1967-01-01	Charity
		GUELPH HIKING TRAIL CLUB	1985-01-01	Charity
		GUELPH HISTORICAL RAILWAY ASSOCIATION	1994-05-01	Charity
		GUELPH HISTORICAL SOCIETY	1996-05-07	Charity
		GUELPH HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY	1967-01-01	Charity
		GUELPH INDEPENDENT LIVING	1982-01-01	Charity
		GUELPH KNIGHTS CHARITIES TRUST	1995-07-26	Public Foundation
Yes	Yes	Guelph Neighbourhood Support Coalition	2014-01-01	Charity
		GUELPH PIPE BAND	1988-01-01	Charity
Yes	Yes	GUELPH PUBLIC LIBRARY	2011-10-25	Charity
		GUELPH SERVICES FOR THE AUTISTIC	1980-08-18	Charity
		Guelph Symphony Orchestra	2001-03-19	Charity
		Yes - eligible		
Yes	again Jun 2027	GUELPH WISH FUND FOR CHILDREN	1995-10-01	Charity
Yes	No	GUELPH YOUTH MUSIC CENTRE	1995-01-01	Charity
Yes	No	GUELPH YOUTH SINGERS	1992-06-16	Charity
Yes	No	GUELPH/WELLINGTON SENIORS ASSOCIATION	1990-01-01	Charity
Yes	No	HABITAT FOR HUMANITY GUELPH WELLINGTON	2001-01-01	Charity
		HAMMOND MUSEUM OF RADIO	1982-11-08	Charity
		Hillside Community Festival of Guelph	2015-09-01	Charity
Yes	Yes	HIV/AIDS RESOURCES AND COMMUNITY HEALTH	1988-01-14	Charity
		HOMEWOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE/INSTITUT DE RECHERCHES HOMEWOOD	2002-10-11	Charity
		Homewood Volunteer Association	1984-05-16	Charity
		HOPE HOUSE GUELPH	2012-04-24	Charity
		HOPEWELL CHILDREN'S HOMES INC	1990-04-03	Charity
		HOSPICE WELLINGTON	1983-06-08	Charity
Yes	No	Ignatius Jesuit Centre	1967-01-01	Charity

Yes	Yes - eligible again Jan 2028	Immigrant Services - Guelph-Wellington Inc.	2009-06-11	Charity	
		Impact Bridges Group Inc.	2009-01-01	Charity	
		IMPACTHOPE	1993-01-01	Charity	
		Inuk First Aid Instruction & Health Promotion	2009-08-06	Charity	
		JOBS.OPPORTUNITIES.ENTERPRISE.FOR ADULTS WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES	2019-04-30	Charity	
		JOHN CALVIN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL SOCIETY, GUELPH	1967-01-01	Charity	
		JUNIOR FARMERS' ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO	1986-02-01	Charity	
		Kindle Communities Organization	2022-04-01	Charity	
		KIWANIS CLUB OF GUELPH INC. CHARITABLE			
Yes	No	TRUST	1986-10-01	Charity	
Yes	No	Kiwanis Music Festival of Guelph	1981-11-12	Charity	
		LA GARDERIE DE L'ARC-EN-CIEL INC	1996-05-01	Charity	
		Yes - eligible			
Yes	again Oct 2027	Lakeside Hope House	2012-04-24	Charity	
		LEARNING DISABILITIES ASSOCIATION OF WELLINGTON COUNTY	1983-01-01	Charity	
		LILLIPUT LAND CO-OPERATIVE NURSERY SCHOOL INC.	1995-07-01	Charity	
		LIONS CLUB OF GUELPH-EYESIGHT CONSERVATION TRUST	1996-07-01	Public Foundation	
Yes	No	Live & Learn Foundation	2017-11-17	Charity	
		Yes - eligible			
Yes	again Apr 2027	Master Gardeners of Ontario Inc			
		Yes - eligible			
Yes	again Oct 2028	Michael House Pregnancy and Parenting Support Services	2002-10-11	Charity	
		Mood Disorders Support Group of Guelph	2015-07-10	Charity	
		MUSAGETES FOUNDATION	2004-03-16	Charity	
		NATIONAL TURFGRASS RESEARCH FOUNDATION	1979-11-01	Public Foundation	
		New Hope Animal Rescue	2011-04-04	Charity	
Yes	Yes	Nightingale Centre for Grieving Children, Youth and Families	2020-03-14	Charity	
		O A C ALUMNI FOUNDATION	1967-01-01	Public Foundation	

		One World Schoolhouse Foundation	2012-07-05	Charity
		ONTARIO 4-H COUNCIL	1990-01-01	Charity
		ONTARIO FARMLAND TRUST	2004-07-19	Charity
		ONTARIO P.I.R.G.	1973-08-31	Charity
		Out on the Shelf Inc.	2009-01-01	Charity
		PARKSIDE CHRISTIAN SENIORS RESIDENCES	1990-05-01	Charity
		Pollination Guelph	2010-03-10	Charity
		POULTRY INDUSTRY COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH AND EDUCATION (ARKELL)	1990-02-28	Charity
		RAINBOW CHORUS, THE WATERLOO WELLINGTON CHORUS OF GAYS, LESBIANS,		
Yes	No	BISEXUALS AND FRIENDS	2000-07-01	Charity
Yes	Yes	RAINBOW PROGRAMMES FOR CHILDREN	1979-06-20	Charity
		Resurrection Christian Academy	1997-12-23	Charity
		Yes - eligible		
Yes	again Apr 2028	Ronald McDonald House South Central Ontario		
		ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH CHARITABLE FOUNDATION	1988-07-01	Foundation
Yes	no	ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH CHARITABLE TRUST	1993-03-20	Foundation
		ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH SOUTH CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC.	2005-11-14	Foundation
		ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH TRILLIUM CHARITABLE FOUNDATION	1992-09-11	Charity
		ROTARY CLUB OF GUELPH-WELLINGTON CHARITABLE FOUNDATION	1989-11-02	Foundation
		ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION GUELPH (ONTARIO NO 234) BRANCH POPPY FUND	1978-10-01	Charity
Yes	No	ROYAL CITY MISSION CHURCH	1997-02-01	Charity
		ROYAL CITY MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS INC.	1979-03-01	Charity
		Royal City Science Centre	2022-04-01	Charity
		Running Rabbit Farm Rabbit Rescue Sanctuary and Education Centre	2010-06-10	Charity
		RURAL ONTARIO INSTITUTE	2002-07-01	Charity
		Sanguen Health Centre - Guelph Community Health Van		
Yes	Yes	SECOND CHANCE EMPLOYMENT COUNSELLING (WELLINGTON) INC.	1984-04-01	Charity
Yes	Yes	SHELLDALE FAMILY GATEWAY	1995-09-20	Charity
		SILENCE: GUELPH'S PORTAL FOR ADVENTUROUS NEW SOUND EVENTS	2021-01-12	Charity
		Sing Canada Harmony Scholarship Fund	2008-03-06	Charity

SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL GUELPH				
Yes	No	PARTICULAR COUNCIL	1988-11-01	Charity
		SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL, ST JOSEPH'S CONFERENCE, GUELPH	1991-01-01	Charity
		SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL-CHURCH OF OUR LADY IMMACULATE	1990-01-01	Charity
		SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL-ST. JOHN'S CONFERENCE GUELPH ON	2002-11-26	Charity
		SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION SOCIETY, ONTARIO	1992-12-31	Charity
		ST JOSEPH'S HOME FOR THE AGED	1967-01-01	Charity
		ST. JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTRE FOUNDATION, GUELPH	1991-04-01	Public Foundation
		ST. JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL	1967-01-01	Charity
		St. Joseph's Housing Corporation Inc. Guelph	2009-10-19	Charity
		Stewardship International	2018-07-05	Charity
Yes	No	STONEHENGE THERAPEUTIC COMMUNITY INC.	1982-04-01	Charity
Yes	Yes	Sunrise Therapeutic Riding and Learning Centre		
		SUZUKI STRING SCHOOL OF GUELPH	1981-06-20	Charity
		Tango's Lead Canine Rescue & Sanctuary	2022-01-01	Charity
		THE CANADIAN REMEMBRANCE TORCH	2021-04-16	Charity
		THE CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY OF THE CITY OF GUELPH AND THE COUNTY OF WELLINGTON	1967-01-01	Charity
		THE CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION OF GUELPH AND WELLINGTON		
Yes	Yes	WELLINGTON	1991-05-24	Charity
Yes	No	THE ELLIOTT	1985-04-01	Charity
Yes	No	The Foundation of Guelph General Hospital	1988-04-01	Public Foundation
		THE GOSLING FOUNDATION	1977-12-01	Public Foundation
		THE GUELPH CEMETARY COMMISSION	1975-01-01	Charity
Yes	No	THE GUELPH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION	1999-07-09	Public Foundation
Yes	No	THE GUELPH ENABLING GARDEN	2002-04-01	Charity
Yes	No	The Guelph Giants Special Hockey Foundation	2008-08-26	Charity
Yes	No	THE GUELPH HUMANE SOCIETY INCORPORATED	1967-01-01	Charity
		THE GUELPH JAZZ FESTIVAL	1995-10-26	Charity
		THE GUELPH LITTLE THEATRE	1967-01-01	Charity

		THE HOMewood FOUNDATION	1993-04-01	Public Foundation
		The Leadership Exchange	2011-01-01	Charity
		THE SOCIETY OF SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL-SACRED HEART CONFERENCE	2001-05-17	Charity
		THE UPPER GRAND DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD TRUST	2000-09-01	Charity
		The West Village Community Development Co-operative Inc.	2021-02-25	Charity
		TORCHLIGHT SERVICES	1974-11-20	Charity
		TREES FOR GUELPH	2003-06-11	Charity
		TRILLIUM EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVE CHARITABLE CORPORATION	1999-07-01	Charity
yes	No	UNICAMP OF ONTARIO INCORPORATED	1969-02-10	Charity
Yes	No	UNITED WAY COMMUNITY SERVICES OF GUELPH AND WELLINGTON	1971-06-01	Public Foundation
Yes	No	UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH	1967-01-01	Charity
Yes	No	UP AND RUNNING GUELPH	2020-01-24	Charity
		UPPER GRAND DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD	2003-01-06	Charity
		UPPER GRAND LEARNING FOUNDATION	1995-01-01	Charity
Yes	Yes	VICTIM SERVICES WELLINGTON	1997-01-28	Charity
Yes	Yes	VON Ontario Branch - Wellington Guelph		
Yes	No	Waterloo - Wellington Down Syndrome Society		
		WATERLOO-WELLINGTON SCIENCE & ENGINEERING FAIR	1974-01-01	Charity
		Wellington Catholic District School Board	1988-03-17	Charity
		WILDLIFE PRESERVATION CANADA/CONSERVATION DE LA FAUNE AU CA NADA	1985-01-01	Charity
Yes	No	WYNDHAM HOUSE	1973-04-09	Charity
Yes	Yes	YMCA of Three Rivers	1967-01-01	Charity
		ZONTA CLUB OF GUELPH CHARITABLE FOUNDATION	1998-07-01	Public Foundation